

SC no. 167/18
CNR no. WBJP01-003476-2018

Order no. 17 dt.24.11.2023

All the 3 accused persons on Court Bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying adjournment.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. P P in charge is present by filing hazira.

Witness Sakalu Roy is present but he is discharged without examination.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 30.03. 24 for evidence of CSW no 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.