

S.C No. 167/2018 (152/2018).  
C.N.R No.00-3476-2018.

Order No.23, dt. 05.07.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No.1.

All the three accd. persons on C.B are represented by a petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C but none moves the same.

It is found from the record that the charge of this case was framed on 16.03.2021 but since 01.07.2024, none turned up before this court and always they were represented, u/s.317 Cr.P.C.

It is now 01.02 p.m.

Today, one witness namely, Sakalu Roy, aged 65 years, turns up before this court but was discharged without examination owing to any representation from the side of the accd. persons.

So, I think there is no other alternative but to issue W.A.s in order to ensure the attendance of the accd. persons as the conduct of the accd. persons is unsatisfactory.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.11.2025 for E.R of W.A.

Issue W.A.s at once.

Dic. & cor. by me.

A.S.J, 4th Court, Jal.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
4th Court, Jalpaiguri.  
**05.07.2025.**